
SCRC Program Managers

Current as of 9.6.2024


Alabama

Crystal G. Talley – Federal Initiatives & Recreation Division 
Chief Alabama Department of Economic and Community 
Affairs (ADECA)


Office Phone: 334-353-2630

Cell Phone: 334-868-9776 (internal SCRC use only)

Email Address: crystal.talley@adeca.alabama.gov

Address:        Post Office Box 5690

                        Montgomery, AL 36103- 5690


Leslie M. Clark – Unit Chief & Federal Initiatives & 
Recreation Division Alabama Department of Economic and 
Community Affairs (ADECA)


Office Phone: 334-353-2909

Cell Phone: 334-851-9841 (internal SCRC use only)

Email Address: leslie.clark@adeca.alabama.gov 

Address:        401 Adams Ave.

                        Montgomery, AL 36104

Georgia

Brittany D. Pittman Georgia Department of 
Community Affairs (DCA)


Office & Cell Phone: 706-508-7381

Email Address: brittany.pittman@dca.ga.gov

Address:         60 Executive Park South, NE

                         Atlanta, GA 30329

Mississippi

Tim Climer – SCRC Program Manager


Office Phone: 601-359-9387

Cell Phone: 662-609-9555 (internal SCRC use only)

Email Address: tclimer@mississippi.org 

Address:         398 East Main Street, Suite 225

                         Tupelo, MS 38804

North Carolina

Olivia Collier – Regional Commission Program Director

NC Department of Commerce


Office & Cell Phone: 919-218-3623

Email Address: ocollier@commerce.nc.gov 

Address:        314 Mail Service Center

                        Raleigh, NC 27699-4346
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South Carolina

Ty Robinson – Business Incentives and Community 
Development SC Department of Commerce


Office Phone: 803-737-1176

Cell Phone: 803-995-2721 (internal SCRC use only)

Email Address: trobinson@sccommerce.com    

Address:           1201 Main Street, Suite 1600

                           Columbia, SC 29201


Virginia

Matt Weaver – Associate Director Viginia Department 
Housing and Community Development


Office & Cell Phone:  804-371-7011

Email Address: matthew.weaver@dhcd.virginia.gov 

Address:         600 E Main Street

                         Richmond, VA 23219


Rachel Jordan – Virginia Department of Housing and 
Community Development


Office & Cell Phone: 804-773-9098

Email Address: rachel.jordan@dhcd.virginia.gov

Address:           600 E Main Street

                           Richmond, VA 23219
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